CLASSIC FILAMENTS LIMITED (“CFL"/ “Target Company”) 
Registered Office: Plot No. 1, Priyanka House, Umiyadham Road, Varachha, Surat- 395006, 

CIN: L17114GJ1990PLC013667, Tel. No.: 0261-2540570,  

Email: classicfilaments@ymail.com, Website: www.classicfilamentsltd.com 

For the acquisition of upto 15,89,471 (Fifteen Lakhs Eighty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy-One) fully paid-up equity shares of 

the Target Company of face value of Rs. 10/- each, representing 26.00% of the total paid-up equity and voting share capital of the Target 

Company at a price of Rs. 12/- (Rupees Twelve Only) per equity share (“Offer Price”) payable in cash (“Open Offer”/ “Offer”) pursuant

[...]

(g) of sub-regulation (2) of Regulation 13, even if the proposed acquisition through the preferential issue is not 

successful. 

d) such circumstances as in the opinion of the Board, merit withdrawal. 

Risks involved in associating with the Acquirers: 

6. The Acquirers intend to acquire 15,89,471 (Fifteen Lakhs Eighty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy-One) 

equity shares of face value of Rs.10/- each representing 26.00% of total paid-up equity and voting share capital of the 

Target Company at an Offer Price of Rs. 12/- (Rupees Twelve Only) per equity share, payable in cash under the SEBI 

(SAST) Regulations.

[...]

Ajay Madhubhai Gaudani 

Purchase Price Meaning assigned to it in point no. 3.1.9 (b) of the LOF. 

RBI Reserve Bank of India 

Registrar to the Offer Skyline Financial Services Private Limited 

Return on Net Worth (Profit After Tax/Net Worth) *100 

Sale Shares 41,88,549 (Forty-One Lakhs Eighty-Eight Thousand Five Hundred and Forty-Nine) 

equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each representing 68.51% of 

the total paid-up equity and voting share capital of the Target Company 

SCRR Securities Contract (Regulation) Rules, 1957, as amended 

SEBI Securities and Exchange Board of India

[...]

Selling Broker Respective stock brokers of all Shareholders who desire to tender their equity shares 

under the Open Offer  

Share Purchase Agreement / SPA Share Purchase Agreement/ SPA dated October 24, 2025 executed between the 

Acquirers and the Sellers to acquire from them in aggregate 41,88,549 (Forty-One 

Lakhs Eighty-Eight Thousand Five Hundred and Forty-Nine) equity shares of face 

value of Rs. 10/- each representing 68.51% of the total paid-up equity and voting share 

capital of the Target Company at a negotiated price of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) per 

equity share, payable in cash for an aggregate consideration of Rs. 4,18,85,490/- 

(Rupees Four Crores Eighteen Lakhs Eighty-Five Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety 

Only) 

Special Escrow Account The special escrow account opened with the Escrow Banker under the name and title 

“VARUN JINDAL CFL OPEN OFFER SPECIAL ESCROW ACCOUNT” bearing 

account number 000405164781 

Stock Exchange BSE  

Target Company / CFL Classic Filaments Limited

[...]

(“Sale Shares”) of face value of Rs. 10/- each representing 68.51% of the total paid-up equity and voting share capital 

of the Target Company at a price of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) per equity share, payable in cash (“Negotiated Price”) 

for an aggregate consideration of Rs. 4,18,85,490/- (Rupees Four Crores Eighteen Lakhs Eighty-Five Thousand Four 

Hundred and Ninety Only). Pursuant to acquisition of the aforesaid equity shares in terms of the SPA, the aggregate 

shareholding of the Acquirers in the Target Company would exceed the threshold limit as prescribed under Regulation 

3(1) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations;

[...]

One) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each representing 26.00% of total paid-up equity and voting share capital 

of the Target Company at a price of Rs. 12/- (Rupees Twelve Only) per equity share (“Offer Price”) payable in cash, 

aggregating to Rs. 1,90,73,652/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety Lakhs Seventy-Three Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty-

Two Only) (“Offer Size”), subject to the terms and conditions mentioned hereinafter. Assuming that the Open Offer 

is tendered in full, after the completion of this Open Offer, the Acquirers shall hold the majority of the Equity Shares 

of the Target Company by virtue of which they shall become the Promoters of the Target Company and shall be in a